CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF ESTABLISHMENT OF EARLY VOTING SITE

To All Qualified Electors in the City of Highland Park

Pursuant to the passage of Proposal 2022-02 and approval by the Highland Park City Council, all qualified Highland Park electors now have the right to vote in person at an early voting site for all federal and statewide elections. Early voting is held nine straight days prior to election day (beginning the 2nd Saturday before thru the Sunday just prior).

The location of the City of Highland Park Early Voting Site is:

Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Building 12050 Woodward Avenue Highland Park, Michigan 48203

The 9-day period of early voting PRIOR to election day for the 2024 Election Cycle is as follows:

February 27 th Presidential Primary	August 6 th Statewide Primary	November 5 th General Election
Saturday, February 17 th thru Sunday, February 25 th	Saturday, July 27 th thru Sunday, August 4 th	Saturday, October 26 th thru Sunday, November 3 rd
9:00 am – 5:00 pm each day	9:00 am – 5:00 pm each day	9:00 am – 5:00 pm each day

Please contact the Clerk's Office at 313.252.0050 ext. 220 or <u>clerksoffice@highlandparkmi.gov</u> with questions.

Voting by absent voter ballot **or** voting in-person at your regular precinct on election day remain options for exercising your right to vote. Please check "Latest News" on the City's website January of 2024 for additional election updates. Brenda Green, City Clerk